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STATE PARLIAMENTARIANS 2023
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL/UPPER HOUSE
Australian Labor Party		4
Liberal Party			4
Independent			7
TOTAL 15
Group Email
rob.valentine@parliament.tas.gov.au; dean.harriss@parliament.tas.gov.au; rosemary.armitage@parliament.tas.gov.au; tania.rattray@parliament.tas.gov.au; michael.gaffney@parliament.tas.gov.au; ruth.forrest@parliament.tas.gov.au; meg.webb@parliament.tas.gov.au; nick.duigan@parliament.tas.gov.au;  
leonie.hiscutt@parliament.tas.gov.au; jane.howlett@parliament.tas.gov.au; jo.palmer@parliament.tas.gov.au; luke.edmunds@parliament.tas.gov.au;  craig.farrell@parliament.tas.gov.au;  sarah.lovell@parliament.tas.gov.au; josh.willie@parliament.tas.gov.au;

See full contact details here.
	Electorate
	First
Name
	Surname
	Party
	Email
	Phone
	Mobile

	Hobart
	Rob
	Valentine
	Independent
	rob.valentine@parliament.tas.gov.au
	(03) 6212 2344
	0418 127 323

	Huon
	Dean
	Harriss
	Independent
	dean.harriss@parliament.tas.gov.au
	(03) 6212 2130
	

	Launceston
	Rosemary
	Armitage
	Independent
	rosemary.armitage@parliament.tas.gov.au
	(03) 6324 2001
	0419 341 178

	McIntyre
	Tania
	Rattray
	Independent
	tania.rattray@parliament.tas.gov.au
	(03) 6350 5000
	0427 523 412

	Mersey
	Michael
	Gaffney
	Independent
	michael.gaffney@parliament.tas.gov.au
	(03) 6422 3000
	0409 015 253

	Murchison
	Ruth
	Forrest
	Independent
	ruth.forrest@parliament.tas.gov.au
	(03) 6430 8400
	0419 879 524

	Nelson
	Meg
	Webb
	Independent
	meg.webb@parliament.tas.gov.au
	(03) 6212 2290
	0427 911 719

	Duigan
	Nicholas
	Windermere
	Labour
	nick.duigan@parliament.tas.gov.au
	(03) 6324 2004
	

	Hiscutt
	Leonie
	Montgomery
	Labour
	leonie.hiscutt@parliament.tas.gov.au
	(03) 6425 8300
	

	Howlett
	Jane
	Prosser
	Labour
	jane.howlett@parliament.tas.gov.au
	(03) 6212 2101
	

	Palmer
	Joanne
	Rosevears
	Labour
	jo.palmer@parliament.tas.gov.au
	 (03) 6165 7758
	

	Edmunds
	Luke
	Pembroke
	Australian
Labour Party
	luke.edmunds@parliament.tas.gov.au
	(03) 6212 2304
	

	Farrell
	Craig
	Derwent
	Australian
Labour Party
	craig.farrell@parliament.tas.gov.au
	(03) 6212 2371
	

	Lovell
	Sarah
	Rumney
	Australian
Labour Party
	sarah.lovell@parliament.tas.gov.au
	 (03) 6212 2330
	

	Willie
	Joshua
	Elwick
	Australian
Labour Party
	josh.willie@parliament.tas.gov.au
	(03) 6212 2306
	




STATE PARLIAMENTARIANS 2023
[bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY/LOWER HOUSE/MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY
Tasmanian Greens		2
Australian Labor Party		9
Liberal Party			10
Independent			4
TOTAL 				25
Group Email
rosalie.woodruff@parliament.tas.gov.au; vica.bayley@parliament.tas.gov.au; kristie.johnston@parliament.tas.gov.au; janie.finlay@parliament.tas.gov.au; michelle.obyrne@parliament.tas.gov.au; shane.broad@parliament.tas.gov.au; ella.haddad@parliament.tas.gov.au; david.obyrne@parliament.tas.gov.au; dean.winter@parliament.tas.gov.au; jen.butler@parliament.tas.gov.au; rebecca.white@parliament.tas.gov.au; anita.dow@parliament.tas.gov.au; lara.alexander@parliament.tas.gov.au; michael.ferguson@parliament.tas.gov.au; simon.wood@parliament.tas.gov.au; felix.ellis@parliament.tas.gov.au; jeremy.rockliff@parliament.tas.gov.au; madeleine.ogilvie@parliament.tas.gov.au; nic.street@parliament.tas.gov.au; dean.young@parliament.tas.gov.au; guy.barnett@parliament.tas.gov.au; mark.shelton@parliament.tas.gov.au; john.tucker@parliament.tas.gov.au; roger.jaensch@parliament.tas.gov.au 
See full contact details here.
	Electorate
	First Name
	Surname
	Party
	Email

	Franklin
	Rosalie
	Woodruff
	Greens
	rosalie.woodruff@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Clark
	Vica
	Bayley
	Greens
	vica.bayley@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Clark
	Kristie
	Johnston
	Independent
	kristie.johnston@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Lyons
	John
	Tucker
	Independent
	john.tucker@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Bass
	Lara
	Alexander
	Independent
	lara.alexander@parliament.tas.gov.au 

	Bass
	Janie
	Finlay
	Labor
	janie.finlay@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Bass
	Michelle
	O'Byrne
	Labor
	michelle.obyrne@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Braddon
	Shane
	Broad
	Labor
	shane.broad@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Clark
	Ella
	Haddad
	Labor
	ella.haddad@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Franklin
	David
	O'Byrne
	Labor
	david.obyrne@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Franklin
	Dean
	Winter
	Labor
	dean.winter@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Lyons
	Jen
	Butler
	Labor
	jen.butler@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Lyons
	Rebecca
	White
	Labor
	rebecca.white@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Braddon
	Anita
	Dow
	Labour
	anita.dow@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Bass
	Michael
	Ferguson
	Liberal
	michael.ferguson@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Bass
	Simon
	Wood
	Liberal
	simon.wood@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Braddon
	Felix
	Ellis
	Liberal
	felix.ellis@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Braddon
	Jeremy
	Rockliff
	Liberal
	jeremy.rockliff@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Clark
	Madeleine
	Ogilvie
	Liberal
	madeleine.ogilvie@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Franklin
	Nic
	Street
	Liberal
	nic.street@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Franklin
	Dean
	Young
	Liberal
	dean.young@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Lyons
	Guy
	Barnett
	Liberal
	guy.barnett@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Lyons
	Mark
	Shelton
	Liberal
	mark.shelton@parliament.tas.gov.au

	Braddon
	Roger
	Jaensch
	Liberal 
	roger.jaensch@parliament.tas.gov.au
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